Dinesh Nandwana was re-designated from Chairman & 
Managing Director to Managing Director & CEO w.e.f. July 27, 
2015.

The Board of Directors in their Meeting held on August 14, 
2015 had issued 2,50,00,000 Equity Shares of ` 1/- each at a 
premium of ` 99/- per Share aggregating to ` 250,00,00,000/- 
(Two Hundred Fifty Crores only) to Vakrangee Capital Private 
Limited (now known as N J D Capital Private Limited pursuant 
to Conversion of 2,50,00,000 Fully Convertible Warrants (FCW) 
of ` 100/- each which were issued on 25th February, 2014.

During the Financial Year 2015/16, M/s Vakrangee Logistics